- Form 4.72

Séction 106 The Insolvency Act 1986

Company Number

Return of Final Meeting in a
Creditors’ Voluntary Winding Up
Pursuant to Section 106 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

For Official Use

To the Registrar of Companies

00318001

Name of Company

Tribune Publications Limited
1/ We
John Alfred George Alexander Robin Hamilton Davis
Enterprise House Enterprise House
21 Buckle Street 21 Buckle Street
London London
E1 8NN E1 8NN
give notice

1 that a general meeting of the company was hetd on/summened for 09 July 2010
pursuant to section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1988, for the purpose of having an
account (of which a copy 1s attached) laid before it showing how the winding up of the
company has been conducted, and the property of the company has been disposed of
and that-the-same-was-done-aceordingly / no quorum was present at the meeting

2 that a meeting of the creditors of the company was duly held on / summoned for 09
July 2010 pursuant to section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986 for the purpose of
having the said account laid before it showing how the winding up of the company has
been conducted and the property of the company disposed of and thet-the-same-was
-done-aecordingly / no quorum was present at the meeting

Signed -
% -
Carter Backer Winter LLP >E 3
Enterprise House £ &
H *RTBRWLPP
21 Buckle Street p ,::E) et 7/2010 425
: RM 15/0
I[-E?ng[?j; COMPANIES HOUSE

Ref T2041/JAGA/RHD/NVT/AATWIYM

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow




Section 106

[y

Form 4 72 contd
Liquidator's statement of account Creditors' voluntary winding up
]
Tribune Publications Limited
From 12 August 2009 To 9 July 2010
Sof A
ASSET REALISATIONS
Book Debts 7,605 16
Bank Interest Gross 42 04
Trading Surplus/{Deficit} 15,617 17
23,354 37
COST OF REALISATIONS
Office Holders Fees 11,781 09
Office Holders Expenses 241018
Agent's Fees 1,183 10
(15,354 37)
UNSECURED CREDITORS
Trade & Expense Creditors 6,045 28
HM Revenue & Customs (PAYE/NI) 1,954 72
{8,000 00)
{0 00)

Dwidend information

Preferential debts None

Unsecured debts 4 creditors 9 71p n £ on £8,000
Returns to contributories None

Fee information

Time properly given by Joint Liguidators & their staff in attending to matter in the iquidation




‘Séctlon 106

w

(1) Assets, including None
shown in the statement of assets and liabilities
and estimated to be of the value of None
have proved unrealisable

Form 4 72 contd

(2) Amount paid into the Insolvency Services account in respect of
(a) Unclaimed dividends payable to creditors in the winding up None
(b) Other unctaimed dividends None
(c) moneys held by the company in trust in respect of dividends or

other sums due before the commencement of the winding up to any
person as a member of the company None

(3) Other comment

Dated Q flvg?{ 2‘0( 0
Signed by the liguidator (_// % /46""‘(' %/

Name & Address John Alfred George Alexander
Carter Backer Winter LLP
Enterpnse House
21 Buckle Street
London
E1 8NN




